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Route Coordinator:   Jay Fox (616) 340-4862
Asst. Route Coordinator:  Karen Fox (616) 340-9425

SAG dispatch:   Karen Fox (616) 340-9425

Note: if you are in an area with bad cell service and a call won’t go through texting will typically go through.

Your in-camp repair truck is operated by:
Bicycle Doctor
Randy Martin   (734) 368-8726
John Gendron  (313) 515-7788

Padre’s (314) 644-4440
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Day 1 - Wednesday

Turn On   For Total
Rt Pavilion    0.1   0.1
Lt Farm Lane/Collingwood   2.1   2.2
Lt Elizabeth   0.4   2.6
Rt Abbot/Chandler   5.2   7.8
Lt Clark   3.8 11.5
Rt Turner   1.9 13.5
Lt Dill (Dewitt)   0.1 13.6
Rt Bridge/Dewitt   1.3 14.8
Lt Cutler   0.2 15.0
Rt Dewitt 13.5 28.5
Lt Colony   4.9 33.4
Rt Forest Hill   4.0 37.5
Lt Maple Rapids/Main   0.6 38.1
  (Maple Rapids)
Rt Maple/Luce (Perrinton)   7.2 45.4
Rt Grant   1.0 46.4
Lt Alger   6.0 52.4
Lt Washington   0.4 52.8
Rt Alger/Lincoln/Riverside/Ely      5.8 58.6

5 West Cue Sheet

Turn On   For Total
Lt State (Alma) (Rest Stop)   0.1   58.8
Lt Mechanic   0.3  59.1
Rt Grant    0.2  59.3
Rt Fred Meijer Heartland Trail 12.5  71.7
Lt Crystal/Chippewa (Vestaburg)   0.2  71.9
Rt 3rd   0.2  72.1
Lt C Ave   0.2  72.3
 Into Vestaburg High School



Day 2 - Thursday

Turn On   For Total
North C Ave   0.1   0.1
Rt 5th   0.2   0.3
Lt Chippewa/Crystal/Winn 24.8 25.1
    (Winn, Beal City)
Rt Coleman   1.0 26.1
Lt Vandecar/Corning/Old State  12.5 38.6
    (Farwell)   
Lt Jefferson   1.0 39.5
Rt Finley Lake   1.5 41.0
Lt Cedar   1.7 42.9

5 West Cue Sheet

Turn On For Total
CRt Jackson 1.0  43.7
    (Lake George Campground)
Lt Arthur (Lake George) 1.0  44.8
Rt Bringold 4.5  49.3
Lt M-61 (Temple) 5.2  54.5
Rt Temple/Old 61/Twin Lakes 4.0  58.5
CLt Temple/20 Mile (Marion) 8.8  67.4
Rt 70th 4.3  71.7
Rt County Line 0.6  72.3
CLt Morey 1.7  74.1
Lt Elm 0.2  74.2
 Into Northern Michigan Christian School  



Day 3 - Friday
Turn On   For Total
Lt Martin   0.1   0.1
Rt Euclid   0.2   0.3
Lt Pine   0.1   0.4
Lt Maple/Stoney Corner   3.5   3.9
Rt Lucas   4.0   7.9
Lt Cadillac   0.5   8.4
Rt La Chance   5.4 13.8
Lt Elm   0.1 13.9
Rt Crapo/Layman   4.2 18.1
Rt Burns/La Chance   1.2 19.3
Rt M-42   0.5 19.8
Lt Lucas/Fahrney/Bosscher   9.9 29.8
Rt Shippy   2.4 32.2
Rt Lund   5.0 37.2
Lt Puffer   6.9 44.1
Lt Boardman   1.1 45.2
Rt Crofton   2.4 47.5
Rt US-131 (Kalkaska)   5.0 52.6
Rt 4th/Oak   0.1 52.6
Rt Maple   0.1 52.8 

5 West Cue Sheet
Turn On   For Total
Rt 3rd/Elm   0.4  53.2
Rt Birch   0.5  55.7
Lt  Courthouse   0.2  53.9
Rt Fairgrounds   0.1  54.0



Day 4 - Saturday
Main Charlevoix Route 

Turn On For Total
Rt Fairgrounds   0.1   0.1
Lt M-72   1.9   1.1
Rt Valley (Rapid City)   9.2 10.3
Rt Rapid City/E Torch Lake    3.5 13.8
Rt Helena (Alden)   0.1 13.9
Lt E Torch Lake   0.8 14.7
Lt E Torch Lake   6.0 20.7
Lt E Torch Lake 10.3 31.1
Rt  M-88   1.2 32.3
Lt Church   2.9 35.2
Rt Essex   1.5 36.7
Lt Dennis / Essix   1.0 37.6
Rt Essex / Park (Ellsworth)   2.3 39.9
 Ellsworth HS CC Team Rest Stop
Rt Church   0.1 40.0
Lt Main / Atwood   1.5 41.5
Rt  Eaton / Marion Center   8.3 49.8
Rt Stover   0.2 50.0
Lt Walgeerns Behind store   0.1 50.1

5 West Cue Sheet                         Day 4, Page 1 of 3

Turn On For Total
Rt M-66 0.1 50.2
Lt Stover 0.4 50.6
Lt Ferry 0.9 51.5
Lt Belvedere 0.6 52.1
Rt US-31 / Bridge 0.4 52.5
Rt  Dixon 0.7 53.2
Lt Mercer 1.0 54.2
Rt Waller 1.0 55.2
Lt  Little Traverse Wheelway           12.3 66.7
Rt Bay Harbor 0.0 66.7 
Lt US-31  1.1 67.9
Rt Resort Pike 0.1 68.0
Lt  Sheridan 2.0 70.0
Lt Howard 0.1 70.1
Rt Jennings 0.6 70.7
Lt Klondike 0.0 70.7
Rt Northmen 0.8 71.5
Lt Hill 0.1 71.6
Lt Into Petoskey High School



Day 4 - Saturday
Alternate East Jordan Boyne City Route
Turn On For Total

Rt Fairgrounds 0.1   0.1
Lt M-72 1.0   1.1
Rt Valley (Rapid City) 9.2 10.3
Rt  Rapid City/E Torch Lake 3.5 13.8
Rt Helena (Alden) 0.1 13.9
Lt E. Torch Lake 0.8 14.7
Lt E. Torch Lake (Clam River) 5.1 19.8
Rt Pennell 0.3 20.1
Lt Wright 1.0 21.1
Rt Bellaire/Cayuga (Bellaire) 3.2 24.3
Lt Bridge 0.1 24.4
Rt Broad 0.8 25.2
Lt Fairground/Derenzy 5.2 30.4
Rt Old State 7.6 38.0
Lt Mt. Bliss 6.6 44.6
Rt Rogers 0.0 44.6
Lt M-32/Maple (East Jordan) 1.3 45.9
Lt State/Mill 0.4 46.3
Rt 2nd 0.5 46.8

5 West Cue Sheet                       Day 4, Page 2 of 3
Wall Route See Non-Wall Route next page
Turn On For Total

Rt Division/Cemetery/Behling 6.3 53.1
    (‘The WALL’)
Lt Pleasant Valley/Pleasant 2.4 55.5
Rt Front/Main  0.3 55.7
Lt Lake 0.5 56.3
Rt Vogel 0.1 56.4
Lt Park 0.7 57.1
Rt Wildwood Harbor/Shadow Trail 5.2 62.5
Lt S. Shore 1.3 63.8
Lt M-75/Springvale (Walloon Lake) 1.9 65.8
Lt River 1.9 67.7
Lt Bear River 0.1 67.8
Rt River 3.3 71.1
Rt Click 0.1 71.2
Lt McDougal 2.3 73.5
Rt Northmen 0.5 74.0
Lt Hill 0.0 74.0
Lt Into Petoskey High School



Day 4 - Saturday
Non-Wall Route (1.1 Mile longer)

Turn On For Total
Lt Division 0.2  47.0
Rt Sunset 1.0  48.0
CRt Advance/East Jordan 5.5  53.4
    (Advance)
Rt Lake Shore/Front 3.3  56.6
Lt Lake 0.5  57.1
Rt Vogel 0.1  52.2
Lt Park 0.7  57.9
Rt Wildwood Harbor/Shadow Trail 5.4  63.3
Lt S. Shore 1.3  64.7
Lt M-75 (Walloon Lake) 1.4  66.1
CRt M-75/Springvale 0.5  66.6
Lt River 1.9  68.5
Lt Bear River 0.1  68.7
Rt River 3.3  71.9
Rt Click 0.1  72.0
Lt McDougal 2.3  74.3

5 West Cue Sheet                        Day 4, Page 3 of 3

Turn On For Total
Rt Northmen 0.5  74.8
Lt Hill 0.0  74.8
Rt Into Petoskey High School



Day 5 - Sunday

Turn On   For Total
Rt Northmen   0.3   0.3
Rt Hill   0.1   0.4
Rt Mitchell   0.5   0.9
Lt Division   0.8   1.7
Rt US-31 (Bay View)   0.7   2.4
Lt M-119   2.0   4.4
Lt Beach Rd.   2.6   7.0
Rt Pennsylvania   0.3   7.3
Lt Beach Dr.   1.1   8.4
Rt Zoll   0.1   8.5
Lt Bay   0.5   9.0
Rt State (Harbor Springs)   0.2   9.2
CLt Bluff/Lake Shore
    (Good Hart, Cross Village) 20.4 29.6

Note: To bypass the “Chute” at 12.6 Miles
Lt Lower Shore   3.6  16.2
Lt  M-119 to rejoin the route 
 This is 0.5 miles shorter than Chute route 

5 West Cue Sheet 

Turn On For Total
Rt State 0.1  29.7
Lt Levering 8.1  37.7 
Lt Pleasantview 3.3  41.1
Rt Pleasantview 1.4  42.4
Rt Gill 1.9  44.3
Lt Cecil Bay 3.7  48.0
Rt Wilderness Park 3.4  51.4
Rt Wilderness Park 0.2  51.6
Lt Headlands / Wilderness Park 1.0  52.6
Rt Central 1.4  54.1
Rt Perrot into Mackinaw City High School 

 Photo opportunity  54.1
Lt Perrot 0.1 54.2
Ut U-turn on Perrot after photo 0.1 54.3
 into Mackinaw City High School

 



DALMAC 5 West
Rider Log

Date        Miles Elapsed Time   Ave Speed   Max Speed

Wednesday ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________

Thursday ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________

Friday ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________

Saturday ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________

Sunday ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________

Totals ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________



Notes:

Use this page to take notes and record memories of DALMAC



LEAGUE of MICHIGAN BICYCLISTS

R

Turn by Turn navigation using RideWithGPS 
Experience on your phone account is not required
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